

Republic of the Philippines Tangapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod 2/F City Hall Bldg., J. Miranda Ave., Con. Peq., Naga City 2



AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE NAGA CITY ABATTOIR AS ONE OF THE LOCAL ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES (LEES) OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF NAGA, AND FURTHER ADOPTING ITS BUSINESS PLAN:-

Sponsor: Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Naga, that:

SECTION 1. The Naga City Abattoir is hereby declared as one of the Local Economic Enterprises (LEEs) of the City Government of Naga, and its Business Plan which is hereto attached as integral part of this ordinance is herein adopted;

SECTION 2. - This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

ENACTED: August 28, 2018

LEGACION

City Viet Mayor & Presiding Officer

Xxx

NELSON

XXX

XXX

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing ordinance.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

APPROVED:

BONGAT JOHN /G. City Mayor Vro

2/F City Hall Building, Juan Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City 2/F City Hall Building, Juan Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City 473-20-51 • 473-20-49 f www.facebook.com/spnagacity